505916621 02/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5963338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT FISH	07/29/2019
LOGAN STEINFELD	07/29/2019
EVAN HUTKER	08/02/2019
ANIKET WARADE	01/14/2020
RORY MCGARRY	08/12/2019
ALBERT KING	01/14/2020
RICHARD WATSON	08/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAPLES BRANDS, INC.
Street Address: 500 STAPLES DRIVE	
City:	FRAMINGHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29697861	
Application Number:	29697865	
Application Number:	29697869	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail

Phone: (303)863-9700

Email: spansini@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS PC Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4742STPL-285-D, 286, 288
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THAINE LENNOX-GENTLE

505916621 PATENT REEL: 051816 FRAME: 0769

SIGNATURE:	/Thaine Lennox-Gentle/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020		
Total Attachments: 7			
source=20200114 Assignment-executed 4742STPL-285-D#page1.tif			
source=20200114_Assignment-executed_4742STPL-285-D#page2.tif			
source=20200114_Assignment-executed_4742STPL-285-D#page3.tif			
source=20200114_Assignment-executed_4742STPL-285-D#page4.tif			
source=20200114_Assignment-executed_4742STPL-285-D#page5.tif			
source=20200114_Assignment-executed_4742STPL-285-D#page6.tif			
source=20200114_Assignment-executed_4742STPL-285-D#page7.tif			

PATENT REEL: 051816 FRAME: 0770

Worldwide Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Robert Fish, Logan Steinfeld, Evan Hutker, Aniket Warade, Rory McGarry, Albert King, and Richard Watson, have made certain new and useful inventions described in whole or part in the Schedule A ("inventions") for which U.S. nonprovisional design applications, and foreign applications for Letters Patent have been prepared and/or filed; and

WHEREAS, Staples Brands, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly registered in the State of Delaware, whose postal address is 500 Staples Drive Framingham, MA 01702, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, the applications, all applications claiming benefit of the applications, including, but not limited to, each divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part of the applications, and all Letters Patent, Utility Models, Extension and other patent rights, that may be granted thereon in the United States, Canada and in all foreign countries, and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and we authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND we covenant and agree that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND we further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, we will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns:

AND we further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct application number and filing date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Robert Fish 23 Mohave Rd. Worcester MA 01606	Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Logan Steinfeld SBZ MASSACHUSETTS AUF H BOSTOM MA OZIL8	F Z
Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Evan Hutker	Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Aniket Warade	
Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Rory McGarry	Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Albert King	
Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Richard Watson			

Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Full Name:	Robert Fish	Full Name:	Logan Steinfeld
Address:		Address:	
	J 11/14 A A A		
Signature:	THIVVVI	Signature:	
Date:	08.02.2019	Date:	
Full Name:	Evan Hutker	Full Name:	Aniket Warade
Address:	58 HUSDALE RD	Address:	
	DEDHAM, MA		
	02026		
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	
Full Name:	Rory McGarry	Full Name:	Albert King
Address:		Address:	
	(h)+a		
Signature:	PUW C		
Date:	08.04.2019		
Full Name:	Richard Watson		
Address:	195CROSS STREET		
	NORMORIA MA		
	02061		

Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Date:	
Full Name:	Robert Fish	Full Name:	Logan Steinfeld
Address:		Address:	

			deeler
Signature:		Signature:	1
Date:		Date:	01/14/2020
Full Name:	Evan Hutker	Full Name:	Aniket Warade
Address:		Address:	131 PARK DRIVE,
	- Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann	 	APT. 12, BOSTON,
		·····	MA - 02215
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Date:	
Full Name:	Rory McGarry	Full Name:	Albert King
Address:		Address:	
Signature:			
Date:			
Full Name:	Richard Watson		
Address:			

Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Date:	
Full Name:	Robert Fish	Full Name:	Logan Steinfeld
Address:		Address:	

a.v			
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Date:	
Full Name:	Evan Hutker	Full Name:	Aniket Warade
Address:		Address:	
			,
	4		
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:	/Aug 12 2019	Date:	
Full Name:	Rory McGarry	Full Name:	Albert King
Address:	190 Hull St.	Address:	
	02043 Hinghan, ma		
	USA.		
Signature:			
Date:			
Full Name:	Richard Watson		
Address:			

Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Date:	
Full Name:		Full Name:	Logan Steinfeld
Address:	23 Mohave Road	Address:	_582 Massachusetts Avenue, #2
	Worcester, MA 01606		Boston, MA 02118
	UNITED STATES	***********	UNITED STATES
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:			
Full Name:	Evan Hutker	Full Name:	Aniket Warade
Address:	58 Hillsdale Road	Address:	
	Dedham, MA 02026		
	UNITED STATES		
Signature:		Dist	4
Full Name:	Rory McGarry	Full Name:	0) -14 -2020
Address:	75 Forbes St.	Address:	Albert King
	Jamaica Plain, MA 02130	Address,	625 Thomas Burgin Parkway
	UNITED STATES		Quincy, MA 02169
•	3.7.7.2.3.0		UNITED STATES
Signature:			
Date:			
Full Name:	Richard Watson		
Address:	195 Cross St.	,	
	Norwell, MA 02061	*******	
	UNITED STATES		

SCHEDULE A

Docket No.	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
4742STPL-284-D	WRITING INSTRUMENT	29/697,857	7/11/2019
4742STPL-285-D	WRITING INSTRUMENT	29/697,861	7/11/2019
4742STPL-286-D	WRITING INSTRUMENT	29/697,865	7/11/2019
4742STPL-288-D	WRITING INSTRUMENT	29/697,869	7/11/2019
4742STPL-289-D	WRITING INSTRUMENT	29/697,872	7/11/2019
4742STPL-284-D-CA	WRITING INSTRUMENT	188760	7/12/2019
4742STPL-285-D-CA	WRITING INSTRUMENT	188770	7/12/2019
4742STPL-286-D-CA	WRITING INSTRUMENT	188757	7/12/2019
4742STPL-288-D-CA	WRITING INSTRUMENT	188758	7/12/2019
4742STPL-289-D-CA	WRITING INSTRUMENT	188759	7/12/2019
4742STPL-284-D-CN	PEN WITH REMOVABLE CAP	201930370617.6	7/12/2019
4742STPL-285-D-CN	MARKER WITH REMOVABLE CAP	201930370827.5	7/12/2019
4742STPL-286-D-CN	DUAL-TIP MARKER	201930371041.5	7/12/2019
4742STPL-288-D-CN	MARKER WITH COMFORT GRIP	201930371018.6	7/12/2019
4742STPL-289-D-CN	PEN WITH RETRACTABLE TIP	201930371197.3	7/12/2019

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 051816 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 02/13/2020